Meeting Date	School Name	Agenda Item/Request	Motion Language	Action Summary
			PEC to accept the Corrective Action Plan presented by Cesar Chavez Community School to address breach of contract and return to in-person and hybrid instruction,	
0 /4 7 /0 000	CESAR CHAVEZ	Performance	and CSD monitor progress of the CAP. Upon successful completion, PEC will place	
2/17/2023	COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Review	school back in good standing.	Approve
1/30/2023	CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Performance Review	Chair send Notice of Breach of the charter contract of Cesar Chavez Community School due to failure of school to return to in-person instruction as directed by the Governor and PED, failure to address the needs of the student population, and possible fiscal violation, and school provide Corrective Action Plan within 10 days	Approve
12/16/2022	CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Amendment	PEC approve the Cesar Chavez Community School, authorizing the school to provide direct instruction through an online platform, providing supplemental instruction at the school location, and reaffirming all other requirements and agreements in the contract. The school must discuss the school's lease reimbursement funding amount with PSFA to ensure that the school is not receiving lease reimbursement to which it may not be entitled, and shall report the result of the discussion at the January 20th, 2023, PEC meeting.	Deny
9/15/2022	CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Performance Review	PEC issue a letter to Cesar Chavez Community School that the PEC intends to consider taking action on the Intervention Ladder related to the school at a public meeting set no earlier than ten days after the letter is sent (extensive motion- see minutes)	Approve
	CESAR CHAVEZ	Performance	Cesar Chavez Charter School be placed as a school in good standing and that the	
2/18/2022	COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Review	Letter of Breach be removed	Approve
			Chair of the PEC issue a Notice of Breach, pursuant to the Intervention Ladder, to	
	CESAR CHAVEZ	Performance	Cesar Chavez Community School considering their statements that they are	
1/14/2022	COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Review	providing and intend to continue to provide online education only.	Approve
12/11/2018	CESAR CHAVEZ COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Renewal Application	I move that the PEC approve a five-year charter for Cesar Chavez Community school with no conditions.	Approve